prices will affect the Group’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments.  The objective of market

risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising

the return.

Currency risk

The Group currently undertakes no transactions denominated in foreign currencies. The Group has no hedging

policy in place to manage those risks, however all foreign exchange purchases are settled promptly.

Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk due to variable interest being earned on its assets held in cash and cash

equivalents.

The Group has no borrowings.

Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments was:

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments

A change of 100 basis points would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown

below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same

basis for 2014.

 CONSOLIDATED 2015  CONSOLIDATED 2014

 CARRYING

AMOUNT

$

INTEREST

RATE

%

 CARRYING

AMOUNT

$

INTEREST

RATE

%

Fixed Rate Instruments

Term deposit investments - -  - -

Cash and bank balances 6,162,639 2.39  6,946,455 3.71

 6,162,639 2.39  6,946,455 3.71

Variable Rate Instruments

Cash and bank balances 89,788 -  224,430 0.10

 Equity  Profit and Loss

 100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

 100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

30 June 2015

Variable rate instruments 898 (898)  898 (898)

30 June 2014

Variable rate instruments 2,244 (2,244)  2,244 (2,244)

Nexus Minerals Annual Report 2015

45

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statement continued

For the Year Ended 30 June 2015

9. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS CONTINUED

Market risk (continued)

Fair value of financial instruments

The Group is disclosing the fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities by level of the following fair value

measurement hierarchy:

 Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (level 1)

 Inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either